MHSAA FOOTBALL PLAYOFFS - TEAMS WITH 4 OR MORE WINS
OCTOBER 8, 2001

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: JOHN JOHNSON OR JERRY
michigan high school athletic association CVENGROS (5173325046)

Here are the Michigan High School Athletic Association football playing schools which have recorded 4 or more victories
through the seventh week of the season. Schools on this list are in enroliment order. An asterisk (*) besides a record
indicates that a team has 8 or fewer games scheduled.

Those schools with 6 or more wins playing 9-game schedules or 5 or more wins playing 8 games or fewer, will qualify for
the MHSAA Football Playoffs beginning Oct. 26-27. Schools with 5-4, 4-3 or 4-4 records may qualify if the number of
potential qualifiers by win total does not reach the 256 mark. Schools with 6 or more wins playing 9-game schedules or 5
or more wins playing 8 games or fewer may be subtracted from the field based on playoff average if the number of
potential qualifiers exceeds the 256 mark.

Once the 256 qualifying schools are determined, they will be divided by enroliment groups into 8 equal divisions of 32
schools, and then drawn into regions of 8 teams each and districts of 4 teams each.

The announcement of the playoff field will take place on October 21 on the Selection Sunday Show on FOX Sports Net at
6:30 p.m.

FB Playoff
Enroll  School Name Record Ave.

42. 1557 Romeo (5-2) 71.143
1. 3123 Ann Arbor Pioneer (4-3) 53.429 43. 1556 Jenison (5-2) 73.286
2. 2465 Ann Arbor Huron (7-0) 92.571 44. 1550 Northville (4-3) 60.429
3. 2397 East Kentwood (4-3) 61.286 45. 1548 Saginaw Heritage (4-3) 54.405
4. 2380 Utica Eisenhower (5-2) 67.571 46. 1522 Sterling Heights (5-2) 75.571
5. 2374 Plymouth Canton (6-1) 88.857 47. 1520 Detroit Murray-Wright (7-0) 92.000
6. 2374 Rockford (7-0) 115.429 48. 1514 Saginaw Arthur Hill (4-3) 45571
7. 2332 Detroit Cass Tech (4-3) 57.500 49. 1500 Detroit U Of D Jesuit (5-2) 74.357
8. 2238 Brighton (6-1) 95.714 50. 1497 Harrison Tsp L'Anse Cr  (5-2) 69.714
9. 2237 Sterling Hts Stevenson  (7-0) 105.143 51. 1487 Marquette (4-3) 50.714
10. 2227 Howell (6-1)  89.857 52. 1481 Pinckney (4-3) 61.143
11. 2211 Detroit Denby (4-3) 61.286 53. 1424 New BaltAnchor Bay (5-2) 67.571
12. 2163 Livonia Stevenson (4-3) 53.429 54. 1420 Bay City Western (4-3) 50.286
13. 2159 Monroe (5-2) 72.714 55. 1414 Pontiac Northern (5-2) 74.714
14. 2133 Westland John Glenn (6-1) 87.286 56. 1401 Pontiac Central (4-3) 51.286
15. 2039 Troy (4-3) 58.143 57. 1390 Fraser (5-2) 67.429
16. 1993 Holland West Ottawa (4-3) 59.000 58. 1356 Grand Rapids Creston (6-1) 74.286
17. 1957 Detroit King (5-2) 68.714 59. 1350 Birm Brother Rice (4-2)* 71.762
18. 1947 Traverse City West (5-2) 64.000 60. 1348 Royal Oak Kimball (6-1) 94.429
19. 1926 Macomb Dakota (6-1) 83.143 61. 1338 Dearborn (6-1) 90.619
20. 1917 Walled Lake Central (5-2) 67.286 62. 1337 GrRpds ForestHills No (5-2) 72.429
21. 1905 Detroit Cody (5-2) 69.143 63. 1334 Flushing (5-2) 66.286
22. 1893 Rochester Adams (7-0) 106.286 64. 1310 Wyandotte Roosevelt (6-1) 91.429
23. 1885 Wayne Memorial (4-3) 54.857 65. 1300 Southfield (6-1) 87.429
24. 1823 Grand Blanc (5-2) 72.571 66. 1293 Southgate Anderson (5-2) 66.429
25. 1817 Lake Orion (6-1) 90.000 67. 1288 Warren Cousino (6-1) 87.429
26. 1817 Walled Lake Western (5-2) 72.429 68. 1248 Portage Northern (6-1) 76.857
27. 1804 Grandville (5-2) 78.857 69. 1237 Adrian (5-2) 66.714
28. 1786 Belleville (5-2) 75.571 70. 1233 Owosso (6-1) 84.857
29. 1784 Detroit Pershing (4-3) 59.571 71. 1218 Oxford (4-3) 56.286
30. 1777 Detroit Redford (4-3) 60.857 72. 1205 Beverly Hills Groves (4-3) 57.857
31. 1764 GrandLedge (4-3) 58.119 73. 1203 Detroit Northern (4-3) 44.000
32. 1761 Bay City Central (6-1) 83.119 74. 1195 Detroit Kettering (4-3) 51.381
33. 1749 Flint Northern (5-2) 64.143 75. 1191 Ferndale (5-2) 67.857
34. 1731 Battle Creek Central (7-0) 94.857 76. 1158 Lansing Sexton (6-1) 90.000
35. 1723 Gr Rapids Ottawa Hills (4-3) 55.429 77. 1152 StJohns (5-2) 67.429
36. 1680 Waterford Mott (4-3) 55.429 78. 1151 Oak Park (5-2) 71.857
37. 1655 Novi (5-2) 68.571 79. 1150 Gr Rapids Northview (4-3) 49.000
38. 1616 Holt (4-3) 57.119 80. 1149 EastLansing (6-0)* 98.286
39. 1616 Muskegon (6-1) 78.571 81. 1140 Grand Rapids Christian  (4-3) 56.429
40. 1606 Detroit Henry Ford (5-1)* 83.810 82. 1125 Lowell (6-1) 87.714
41. 1588 Clinton TspChip Valley (5-2)  78.286 83. 1125 Saginaw (6-0)* 90.286

84. 1115 Cadillac (4-3) 52.571
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Mason

Lapeer West

Farm Hills Harrison
Allen Park

Dearborn Hts Crest
Trenton

Chelsea

Birmingham Seaholm
Gaylord

Auburn Hills Avondale
Stevensville Lakeshore
Tecumseh

Fruitport

Warren Woods -Tower
Wayland Union

Bloom Hills Andover
Gr Rapids Cath Cent
Charlotte

Warren Lincoln

Niles

St Clair Sh Lake Shore
Carleton Airport

East Grand Rapids
Haslett
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Warren Fitzgerald
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Detroit Renaissance
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Battle Ck Harper Creek
Center Line

Kingsford

Bloom Hills Cran Kings
Belding

Cheboygan

South Haven

Clinton Tsp Clintondale
Riverview
Coopersville

Reed City

Grosse lle

Alma

Byron Center
Chesaning

Whitehall

Corunna

Menominee

Musk Orchard View
Delton Kellogg

Caro

Hamilton

Gladwin

(4-3)
(7-0)
(7-0)
(6-1)
(4-3)
(5-2)
(7-0)
(7-0)
(7-0)
(4-3)
(4-3)
(6-1)
(7-0)
(7-0)
(4-3)
(6-1)
(5-2)
(5-2)
(4-3)
(5-2)
(4-3)
(4-3)
(7-0)
(7-0)
(7-0)
(6-1)
(4-3)
(5-2)
(6-1)
(5-2)
(6-1)
(4-3)
(7-0)
(6-1)
(4-3)
(5-2)
(6-1)
(4-3)
(6-1)
(7-0)
(4-3)
(4-3)
(6-1)
(6-1)
(4-3)
(6-1)
(7-0)
(7-0)
(6-1)
(6-1)
(4-3)
(4-3)
(4-3)
(4-3)
(4-3)
(4-3)
(6-1)
(5-2)
(4-3)
(5-2)
(4-3)
(7-0)
(4-3)
(4-3)
(6-1)
(4-3)
(4-3)
(5-2)
(5-2)
(5-2)

*

51.000
97.143
106.286
91.429
48.143
69.714
99.429
97.143
97.143
51.286
56.429
77.429
90.286
81.143
46.286
71.286
71.143
66.143
39.714
63.857
44.143
57.714
107.429
85.714
92.571
77.000
47.714
57.714
78.571
67.857
71.714
53.143
102.857
81.429
50.857
63.000
71.286
46.714
74.000
85.714
58.429
60.571
92.476
73.571
48.857
75.571
95.429
92.571
66.000
93.000
40.000
56.429
50.143
49.429
45.714
52.000
74.714
62.571
49.714
59.571
50.429
89.143
44.429
50.429
90.429
49.000
44.429
56.381
64.000
60.143

155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
209.
210.
211.
212.
213.
214.
215.
216.
217.
218.
2109.
220.
221.
222.
223.
224.

650
646
644
625
625
621
619
617
615
612
609
607
606
606
602
586
581
578
571
568
568
567
565
559
558
545
540
540
532
531
529
527
522
519
497
493
492
489
485
483
481
480
478
476
469
466
463
463
462
457
449
447
447
445
444
441
440
439
439
438
433
430
428
427
423
422
417
417
415
407

Coloma

Houghton Lake
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Essexville Garber
Spring Lake
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Yale

Comstock Park
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Highland Park

Detroit Crockett
Beaverton

Detroit Country Day
Jackson Lumen Christi
Standish-Sterling
Millington
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Shepherd
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Albion

Napoleon

Parchment
Constantine
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Eau Claire
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St Ignace

Ottawa Lake-Whiteford
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33.048
55.286
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69.048
78.857
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49.429
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42.000
51.429
44571
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44.143
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Decatur

Muskegon Cath Central
Johannesburg-Lewiston
Pittsford

Lawrence

Mio

Crystal Falls For Park
Martin

Potterville

Ontonagon

Waterford Our Lady
Bellaire

Detroit Holy Redeemer
Kinde-North Huron
Fulton-Middleton
Mendon

Kingston

St Jos Lake Mich Cath
Beal City

Bark River-Harris
Marne Cty Card Mney
Harper Wds Bish Ggher
Taylor Light & Life

New Buffalo

North Adams-Jerome
Frankfort

Fowler

Peck

Covert

Rapid River

Au Gres-Sims
Bessemer

Bay City All Saints

Iron Mtn No Dickinson
North Branch Westland
Center Line St Clement
Posen

Gaylord St Mary
Manistee Cath Central
Tekonsha

Mt Pleasant Sac Heart
Redford Bish Borgess
Warren Zoe Christian
Rock Mid Peninsula
DeTour

(6-1)
(6-1)
(4-3)
(6-1)
(6-1)
(6-1)
(5-2)
(4-3)
(5-2)
(4-3)
(6-1~
(5-2)
(4-3)
(4-3)
(5-2)
(6-1)*
(4-3)
(5-2)
(6-1)
(5-2)
(6-0) *
(5-2)
(5-1)~
(5-2)
(6-1)
(6-1)
(6-1)
(7-0)
(6-1)
(6-1)
(4-3)
(5-2)
(4-3)
(7-0)
(6-1)
(4-3)
(6-1)
(6-1)
(7-0)
(4-3)
(6-1)
(7-0)
(5-2)
(4-3)
(4-3)

61.476
71.429
30.857
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54.286
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40.429
36.286
43.571
24.000
58.286
47.571
25.952
31.429
46.000
51.762
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45.857
57.857
34.714
47.810
55.286
41.214
50.143
42.048
55.714
55.571
56.000
45.286
43.143
28.000
35.714
34.286
66.286
41.571
25.333
49.857
58.000
53.714
26.905
44.143
62.286
33.714
23.857
26.429



